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COUNTY JUDGE

Doug Page 642-1746 Judge Page  221 doug.page@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 457 fax 642-1046 Administrative Asst. 222 tcj@co.trinity.tx.us

162 West 1st St., Ste. 100 Court Coordinator 223

Groveton, TX 75845

COMMISSIONER PCT. 1

Grover "Tiger" Worsham grover.worsham@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 457 fax 642-1261  

162 West 1st St., Ste. 100 office/cell 635-0270

Groveton, TX  75845 home 642-1432

COMMISSIONER PCT. 2

Richard (Rich) Chamberlin fax 594-0664 richard.chamberlin@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 457 cell 936-222-2503

162 West 1st St., Ste. 100 home 594-0645

Groveton, TX  75845

COMMISSIONER PCT. 3

Neal Smith neal.smith@co.trinity.tx.us

406 10th St. fax 936.594.8364

Trinity, Texas 75862 cell: 936.661.2101

COMMISSIONER PCT. 4

Jimmy Brown 831-2562 jimmy.brown@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 226 fax 831-2562

12509 North State Hwy 94 cell 635-9897

Apple Springs, TX 75926

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

Kathy Brown

P.O. Box 312 642-1736 Ext. 231 kathy.brown@co.trinity.tx.us

162 West 1st St., Ste. 105 fax 642-2733

Groveton, TX  75845

COUNTY CLERK

Diane McCrory 253

P.O. Box 456 642-1208 Chief Deputy 252 diane.mccrory@co.trinity.tx.us

211 W. 1st Deputy Clerk 551

Groveton, TX 75845 Fax 642-3004 Deputy Clerk 552

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Carl Dyer/Coordinator 642-0250 Ext. 238 carl.dyer@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 457

219 West 1st St cell 936-577-7297

Groveton, TX 75845 FAX  642-0251
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COUNTY ATTORNEY

Joe Warner Bell

P.O. Box 979 642-1725 County Attorney 229 tca@co.trinity.tx.us

162 West 1st St., Ste. 102 law off. 642-2362 Secretary 230

Groveton, TX 75845 fax 642-2392 Extra Line 228

COUNTY TREASURER

Jo Bitner 642-1443 Treasurer 226 jo.bartee@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 337 fax 642-0578 Asst Treasurer 225
162 West 1st St., Ste. 119              

Groveton, TX  75845

COUNTY AUDITOR

Sheila Johnson

P.O. Box 1030 642-2233 Auditor 233 sheila.johnson@co.trinity.tx.us

162 West 1st. St., Ste. 300 fax 642-0432 Asst Auditor 232

Groveton, TX 75845 Accounting Clerk 227

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

Lindy Warren 642-1637 Tax Assessor 236 lindy.warren@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 369 642-3021 Asst Tax Assessor 235 tctac@co.trinity.tx.us

215 West 1st St. fax 642-2609 Clerk 234

Groveton, TX  75845 594-3426 (Trinity)

fax 594-9710  (Trinity)

EXTENSION AGENT

Armon Hewitt III 642-1421 Armon  242 amhewitt@ag.tamu.edu

P.O. Box 430 fax 642-3262 Laura   257

223 W. 1st

Groveton, TX 75845

DISTRICT CLERK

Cheryl Cartwright

P.O. Box 549 642-1118 District Clerk 241 cheryl.cartwright@co.trinity.tx.us

162 West 1st St., Ste. 205 fax 642-0002 Asst. Clerk 240 tcdc@co.trinity.tx.us

Groveton, TX 75845

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Bennie Shiro 642-2401 Travis Haygood-Asst. DA tcda@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 400 fax 642-2040 bennie.shiro@co.trinity.tx.us

126 W. 1st

Groveton, TX 75845
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411TH DISTRICT JUDGE

Kaycee Jones 936.327.6848 kcljtx@yahoo.com

101 W. Mill, Ste. 279 fax 936.327.6860

Livingston, TX 77351

258TH DISTRICT JUDGE

Elizabeth Coker 936-327-6847 districtcourt258@livingston.net

P.O. Box 1079 fax 327-6881

Livingston, TX 77351

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Woody Wallace 642-1424 Sheriff 246 woody.wallace@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 95 fax 642-2869 Receptionist 245 tcso@co.trinity.tx.us

214 West 1st St. Chief Deputy 247

Groveton, TX  75845     Patrol #1 248

Patrol #2 249

fax 642-0766 Investigator #1 250

Investigator #2  251

Dispatch #2 259

Dispatch #1 260

Jail/Booking 261

Registration 262

Asst. Jail Admin 263

Jail Administrator 264 tcdisp.so@co.trinity.tx.us

DPS - CROCKETT 936-544-7050

GAME WARDEN 642-1654

fax 642-3262

JP PCT 1

Randy Barrett 642-1224 randy.barrett@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 1028 fax 642-0327

Groveton, TX 75845

JP PCT 2

Bernie Beard 594-2011 jp2@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 641 fax 594-5904

Trinity, TX 75862

JP PCT 3

Bobby Nicholds 594-3456

P.O. Box 464 fax 594-9440 jp3@co.trinity.tx.us

Trinity, TX 75862
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JP PCT 4

Sam Ollie "Rod" Blair, III 831-3778                  Sylverene Davis      jp4@co.trinity.tx.us

2848 FM 3154 fax 831-3779

Groveton, TX 75845 cell:  936-215-9342

CONSTABLE PCT. 1

Rusty Barrett 936.642.3957

P.O. Box 2145 fax  936.594.0554 rusty.barrett@co.trinity.tx.us

Trinity, TX 75862

CONSTABLE PCT. 2

Mark Cole 936.642.1424 mark.cole@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 1957 fax 936.642.2869

Trinity, TX 75862

CONSTABLE PCT. 3

Carl Casey 936.594.3456 carl.casey@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 726 Fax: 594-9440

Trinity, TX 75862 cell 936.581.5158

CONSTABLE PCT. 4

Reggie Olive 936.642.3958 reggie.olive@co.trinity.tx.us

P.O. Box 81

Apple Springs, TX 75826 cell 936.208.1918

PROBATION

Teressa Ray 642-1318 Probation Officer teressa.ray@cscd.us

P.O. Box 922 642-1595

126 W. 1st fax 642-3207

Groveton, TX 75845 594-9085 Probation Officer (Trinity)

fax 594-3885

594-5292 Juvenile Officer  

LOCAL POLICE & EMS

Trinity Police Department 594-2505 Steven Jones, Chief jones@trinitypolice.com

P.O. Box 431 fax 594-4285 dispatch@trinitypolice.com

Trinity, TX 75862 cell 936-581-0303 Mark Cole

office 594-2122

Trinity ETMC EMS 903-597-2011

fax 903-535-5858

Groveton Police Department 642-1255 John Raiford groveton75845@windstream.net

P.O. Box 37 fax 642-1682

Groveton, TX 75845
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Groveton EMS 642-1212

fax 642-0191

cell 635-1771

VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPTS

Apple Springs VFD 831-3711 Jerry Meshell jarrod625@hotmail.com

P.O. Box 114

Apple Springs, TX 75926

Trinity VFD 594-2507 Hayne Huffman tvfd@cityoftrinity.com

P.O. Box 574 fax 594-8364

Trinity, TX 75862

Pennington VFD 936-546-8797 Ross Van Dine penningtonvfd@yahoo.com

P.O. Box 152

FM 2781

Pennington, TX 75856

Friday VFD 642-1270 J. E. Anderson linda46@windstream.net

6318 FM 1280 fax 642-2471

Groveton, TX 75845

356/Carlisle VFD 594-7087 Marvin L. Saunders 356.vfd@gmail.com

12427 FM 356

Trinity, TX 75862

Groveton VFD 642-1211 Tim Sailor grovetonfd@yahoo.com

P.O. Box 373 fax 642-2471

249 W. Front St.

Groveton, TX 75845

mailto:jarrod625@hotmail.com
mailto:tvfd@cityoftrinity.com
mailto:penningtonvfd@yahoo.com
mailto:linda46@windstream.net
mailto:356.vfd@gmail.com
mailto:grovetonfd@yahoo.com


Trinity County Phone List

January, 2013

HEALTH CARE

Groveton Family Medical Clinic 642-0841

P.O. Box 459 fax 642-0849

Groveton, TX 75845

East Texas Medical Center Trinity 936-744-1100

fax 936-594-2579

B&B Pharmacy Groveton 642-1174 Sat. closes at 1:00 p.m. 

fax 642-0011

BRAZOS TRANSPORTATION 800-272-0039

COUNTY MUSEUM and 642-0242

HISTORICAL COMMISSION Susanne Waller tchcmuseum@windstream.net

DEPT. HUMAN SERVICES 642-1134

fax 642-2022

GREATER EAST TEXAS

COMMUNITY ACTION 642-1462 Bettie Phipps

GROVETON PUBLIC LIBRARY 642 2483 

126 West 1st Street

Groveton, TX 75845

TX DEPT STATE HEALTH SERVICES 512-776-7706

Fx512-776-7713

VETERANS' OFFICER Hours 8:00 - 12:00

Eugene Prater 594-8067 Wed., Thurs. & Fri.-Trinity gpratervso@core.com

P.O. Box 388

Trinity, TX 75862

TRINITY COUNTY AIRPORT 936-642-1125

Terry Cartwright

ANGELINA COUNTY AIRPORT 936-634-7511

Randy Carswell
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